

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-14:135 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Medic One Ambulance for a radio

tower space lease

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/9/2014 In control: Public Safety Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS APPROVING A RADIO TOWER

SPACE LEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH MEDIC ONE AMBULANCE SERVICE,

LLC

Sponsors: E911

Indexes: Contract

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Contract

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/16/2014	1	Public Safety Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS APPROVING A RADIO TOWER SPACE LEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH MEDIC ONE AMBULANCE SERVICE, LLC WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to lease space for a metal guide radio tower transmitter to Medic One Ambulance Service, LLC; and

WHEREAS, Medic One Ambulance Service, LLC has agreed to the terms of the Agreement and will pay the City of Jonesboro a rental fee of \$6,300.00 to lease the space for a period of one year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

- 1. The City of Jonesboro approves the Radio Tower Space Lease and Indemnification Agreement with Medic One Ambulance Service, LLC to lease space for a one year period at the rental rate of \$6,300.00.
- 2. The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, 2014.